

APHC010238202026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
66
[3299]**

**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1372 of
2026**

Eemani Koti Reddy (died) and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Batchu Amarnadh and Others

...Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI

DATE : 3rd August 2026

Present :

Advocate for Petitioner:

MOHANNAIR RAJEEV KUMAR

Advocate for Respondent:

KUNUKU RAJA SEKHAR

P C :

List on 31.08.2026.

2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of
listing.

RAVI NATH TILHARI, J